
Food Testing Contact List 

ECLS primary Contact information: 
 
Zhihua (Tina) Fan, Ph.D. 
Co-Principal Investigator- Chemistry 
Director Environmental and Chemical Laboratory Services 
New Jersey Department of Health 
Office: (609) 530-2803 
Fax: (609) 530-2800 
Email: tina.fan@doh.nj.gov 
 
Thomas J. Kirn, MD, Ph.D. 
Co-Principal Investigator - Microbiology 
Laboratory Director  
Public Health Environmental Laboratories  
New Jersey Department of Health 
Office: (609) 530-8544 
Email: Thomas.kirn@doh.nj.gov 
 
 
Project Leads – found in the specific projects 
 
Eric Bind 
Supervisor: Metals Lab 
Email: Eric.Bind@doh.nj.gov 
 
Shawn O’Leary 
Program Manager: Chemical Terrorism Lab 
Email: Shawn.Oleary@doh.nj.gov 
  
Chang Ho Yu, Ph.D. 
Supervisor: Chemical Terrorism Lab 
Email: Chang.Yu@doh.nj.gov 
 
Douglas Haltmeier 
Program Manager: Inorganic Lab 
Email: Douglas.Haltmeier@doh.nj.gov 
 
Pexiue Ma, Ph.D. 
Program Manager: Radioanalytical Lab 
Email: Peixue.Ma@doh.nj.gov 
 
Edward Acheampong 
Program Manager: BioThreat Response Lab 
Email: Edward.Acheampong@doh.nj.gov 
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Alyssa MacMillan 
Program Manager: Microbiology 
Email: Alyssa.MacMillan@doh.nj.gov 
 
 
Sample Receiving 
Dave Riker 
Program Manager: Organic Lab and Sample Receiving  
Email: Collin.Riker@doh.nj.gov 
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